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MINIS'fEB'S DEOISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS AOTS-rontinued. 

Goods. 

Machinery, &c., and appliances, viz.·-continlled. 
Manufacturing, &c. -continued. 

Printers' and stationers'----c'JnMntlf!d. 
Type.casting machines and accessorh,s, 

viz.-
Dross-container, sack·type, Fry's, for 

holding the dross skimmed from molten 
type-metal 

Electric heater, including the controller 
therefor, specially suited for use with 
a linotype machine 

"Intertype," "Linotype," and 
" Monotype" machines 

" Monomelt " system, gas or electrically 
heated (including scoop~ and" killout " 
cabinet) specially suited for use in col
lecting and melting metal for " Inter
type" or " Linotype" machines 

Saw, the " Mohr," for UBC on " Intertype " 
machines 

Slug-casting machines 
Web damping-machines 

ClaFlsfftcation under Tariff, 
and Item No. 

As Ina.ehincry, &c., pc{-uliaT to 
, use in industrial a!HI similar Ii processes (352) 

I 
: I 

I ~ As machinery, &c., pecnliar to 
I [ usc ill indue!!'i,,1 and similar 
! 1 processes (35:2) 

Ij 

I
-r As machinery, &c., peculiar 
~ to usc in industrial and 
l similar processes (352) 

* Under section 11, Customs Amendment Act, 1927. 

Rate of Duty. 

British 
Preferrntial 

Tariff. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Genf'!ral 
Tari,f. 

25 per cent 

10 per ccnt. * 

25 per cent. 

Revises all previous decisions on printers' and stationers' machines under the above Tariff item. 

Minister's Order No. 25.1 E. D. GOO]), Acting Comptroller of Customs. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trnstee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

'10 

Name. 

Brown, Mary 
Ford, Bridget 

Graham, .James Wark 
Laing, Mary 
Larnach, Helen .. 
McLeod, William 
McMullen, Mary 
Orsborn, Ada Hannah 
Phillips, Clara Elizabeth .. 
Warner, Heury Thorold .. 

Occupation. 

Widow 
Married woman .. 

Forest-guard 
Widow 
Spinster 
Farmer 
Widow 
Married woman .. 

" Labourer 

Public Trust Office, 10th November, 1930. 

Residence. 

Wellington 
Courtenay, for -

merly Belfast 
Naseby 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Dannevirke 
Opua 
Wellington 
Warkworth 
Ngamatapouri 

Date I Election 
filed. 

Date 
, of Death. 

------

22/10/30 
i lO/ IO/ 30 

17/9/30 
25/9/30 

22/10/30 
12/8/29 
1/10/30 
1I/o/30 
24/9/30 
3/10/30 

8/11/30 II 

6/11/30 

8/11/30 I 
6/11/30 
8/11/30 
8/11/30 
6/11/30 
(i/ll(10 
6/11/30 
8/11/30 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Wellington. 
Christch ure h. 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Whakatane on the 2nd day of December, 1930. 

Hcgistrar's Officc, Rotorna, 8th November, 1930. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the ~chedule hereunder written will be hcard by the Native 
Land Court sitting at Whakatane on the 2nd day of December, HJ:10, or a" SOOIl thereafter as the business of tho 

Court will allow. 
[Waiariki, 1930-11.] T. ANAI~U, Registrar. 

No. Name of Applicant. 

41 

42 

43 

Whakatane County Council 

Minister of Public Works 

SCHEDULE. 

ApPLICATION }'OR ASSESSMENT 0[' COlllPENSATIOI'. 

Name of Land. 

I r Rangitaiki B8A 2A I B 2A .. 
. I 38A 2A III 2B 
• [ 38A 2A 102 
i~ " 21B!l 

i l. ".. :111' H 1 .. :ll .. 

I
, ,. 3hr 

{ Matata 59B 3A .. 
" 59B 3D .. 

I Ruatoki IB 10 16E 
I 

Nature of Application. 

I 
)- Assessment of comppnsation for laml taken for Te 
[ Rpwatu Road. 
I 
J 
'l.. Assessment of compensation for land taken for a 
f road. 

I 
Assessment of compensation for land taken for a 

Native school. 


