MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS-continued.

Record,			Rate of Duty.		
	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	British Preferential Tariff.	General Tari:f.	
	Machinery, &c., and appliances, viz.—continued. Manufacturing, &c.—continued. Printers' and stationers'—continued. Type-casting machines and accessories, viz.— Dross-container, sack-type, Fry's, for holding the dross skimmed from molten type-metal Electric heater, including the controller therefor, specially suited for use with a linotype machine "Intertype," "Linotype," and "Monotype" machines		Free	25 per cent	
	"Monomelt" system, gas or electrically heated (including scoops and "killout" cabinet) specially suited for use in collecting and melting metal for "Intertype" or "Linotype" machines Saw, the "Mohr," for use on "Intertype" machines Slug-casting machines Web damping-machines	As machinery, &c., peculiar to use in industrial and similar processes (352) As machinery, &c., peculiar to use in industrial and similar processes (352)	Free	10 per cent.	

* Under section 11, Customs Amendment Act, 1927.

Revises all previous decisions on printers' and stationers' machines under the above Tariff item.

Minister's Order No. 25.]

E. D. GOOD, Acting Comptroller of Customs.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.		Occupation.		Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$\frac{1}{2}$	Ti 1 Ti 1 4	••	Widow . Married woman .		Wellington Courtenay, f	or-	22/10/30 10/10/30	8/11/30 6/11/30	Testate	Wellington. Christchurch.
3 4	Laing, Mary				merly Belfa Naseby Auckland Wellington	• •	25/9/30	8/11/30 6/11/30 8/11/30	"	Dunedin. Auckland. Wellington.
5 6 7	McLeod, William McMullen, Mary	• •	Farmer . Widow .	•	Dannevirke Opua	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	$\frac{12/8/29}{1/10/30}$	$\frac{8}{11}\frac{1}{30}$ $\frac{6}{11}\frac{30}{30}$	Intestate Testate	Napier. Auckland.
8 9 •10	Orsborn, Ada Hannah Phillips, Clara Elizabeth Warner, Henry Thorold		T . 1		Wellington Warkworth Ngamatapour	 i	11/6/30 $24/9/30$ $3/10/30$	6/11/30 6/11/30 8/11/30	Intestate	Wellington. Auckland. Wellington.
	, ,									

Public Trust Office, 10th November, 1930.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Whakatane on the 2nd day of December, 1930.

Registrar's Office, Rotorua, 8th November, 1930.

Notice is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Whakatane on the 2nd day of December, 1930, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

[Waiariki, 1930-11.]

T. ANARU, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

APPLICATION FOR ASSESSMENT OF COMPENSATION.

No.	Name of Applicant.	Name	of Land.	Nature of Application.				
41	Whakatane County Council	,, ,,	38a 2a 1b 2a 38a 2a 1b 2b 38a 2a 1c 2 21b 9 31r 3	Assessment of compensation for land taken for Te Rewatu Road.				
42	,,		3D	Assessment of compensation for land taken for a road.				
43	Minister of Public Works	Ruatoki 1в 1	с 16 в	Assessment of compensation for land taken for a Native school.				